

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

9-1-2020

State v. Bowlin Appellant's Brief Dckt. 48036

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Bowlin Appellant's Brief Dckt. 48036" (2020). *Not Reported*. 6760.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6760

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Denied Ms. Bowlin’s Motion To Withdraw Her Guilty Plea	6
A. Introduction	6
B. Standard Of Review	6
C. The District Court Did Not Exercise Reason In Denying Ms. Bowlin’s Motion Because She Had A Just Reason To Withdraw Her Plea	6
II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Declined To Suspend Ms. Bowlin’s Sentence And Place Her On Probation	9
CONCLUSION.....	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Lunneborg v. My Fun Life, 163 Idaho 856 (2018).....6

North Carolina v. Alford, 400 U.S. 25 (1970)..... 1

State v. Adamcik, 152 Idaho 445 (2012) 10

State v. Akin, 139 Idaho 160 (Ct. App. 2003).....8

State v. Delling, 152 Idaho 122 (2011) 10

State v. Dopp, 124 Idaho 481 (1993)8

State v. Flowers, 150 Idaho 568 (2011)6, 7

State v. Hanslovan, 147 Idaho 530 (Ct. App. 2008).....7, 8

State v. Hartsock, 160 Idaho 639 (Ct. App. 2016).....7

State v. Jackson, 130 Idaho 293 (1997)9

State v. Knowlton, 122 Idaho 548 (Ct. App. 1992).....8

State v. Landreth, 118 Idaho 613 (Ct. App. 1990).....9

State v. Pierce, 150 Idaho 1 (2010).....9

State v. Rodriguez, 118 Idaho 957 (1990).....8

State v. Stevens, 146 Idaho 139 (2008) 10

State v. Strand, 137 Idaho 457 (2002)..... 10

State v. Sunseri, 165 Idaho 9 (2018).....6, 7, 9

State v. Wyatt, 131 Idaho 95 (Ct. App. 1998).....7, 8

Statutes

I.C. § 37-2732(c)..... 10

Rules

I.C.R. 332, 3, 6
